
SSAA NATIONAL TARGET PISTOL CHAMPIONSHIPS 

SSAA BRISBANE QLD  17-18 SEP 2019

ANY .22 PISTOL 900 match
NAME BRANCH GRADE 900

KENDALL SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD 1-M1 856.24

GARY PATERSON PT BOUVARD-WA 2-M2 849.24

SUSAN SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD 3-AA1 844.22

DAVID COLVIN SPRINGVALE-VIC AA2 831.21

MICHAEL ANGEL CLERMONT-QLD AA3 829.12

GREG RIEMER GYMPIE- QLD M3 816.12

BEN LEMMEY PARA- SA B1 813.11

TONY PAWSON PT BOUVARD-WA AA4 798.06

MICHAEL TRUSSLER MILLMERRAN-QLD B2 786.12

ALAN FRISWELL PT BOUVARD-WA A1 773.11

RHONDELL POPE PT BOUVARD-WA AA5 771.1

MEGAN ANGEL CLERMONT-QLD B3 768.07

GLEN AYRE BRISBANE-QLD B4 766.08

BRAD OLSEN BUNDABERG-QLD B5 730.11

MARIZELLE BURGER BRISBANE-QLD B6 684.05

DIARMID SAUNDERS BRISBANE-QLD B7 658.04

KAI OLSEN BUNDABERG-QLD B8-1J15+ 644.02

JANET HOSKIN PARA- SA C1 640.04

ALEXIS SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD B9-2J15+ 636.03

HAZEL BOZIC FRS CST-QLD B10 597.06

SIMON WOOD BRISBANE-QLD C2 585.03

LACHLAN SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD C3-1JU/15 581.02

STEPHEN BENIC BRISBANE-QLD C4 571.05

WARREN DARRAGH BRISBANE-QLD C5 560.01

DAMON OLUFSON BRISBANE-QLD C6 505

STEVE DYKSTRA BRISBANE-QLD C7 475.03

ALAN WHITE BRISBANE-QLD C8 473.02

DAVID CADDIE BRISBANE-QLD C9 382.02

EMMA ANGEL CLERMONT-QLD C10-2J/U15 132

ANY REVOLVER MATCH
NAME BRANCH GRADE SCORE 

GARY PATERSON PT BOUVARD-WA 1-AA1 274.07

MICHAEL ANGEL CLERMONT-QLD 2-AA2 265.04

GREG RIEMER GYMPIE- QLD 3-AA3 251.05

KENDALL SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD A1 246.02

TONY PAWSON PT BOUVARD-WA A2 246.02

GLEN AYRE BRISBANE-QLD B1 245.06

DAVID COLVIN SPRINGVALE-VIC B2 231.01

ALAN FRISWELL PT BOUVARD-WA B3 230.01

MICHAEL TRUSSLER MILLMERRAN-QLD B4 209

MEGAN ANGEL CLERMONT-QLD C1 194.02

SUSAN SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD B5 193.01



ALAN WHITE BRISBANE-QLD C2 193

HAZEL BOZIC FRS CST-QLD C3 170.01

WARREN DARRAGH BRISBANE-QLD C4 165.01

DAMON OLUFSON BRISBANE-QLD C5 148

MARIZELLE BURGER BRISBANE-QLD C6 145

BEN LEMMEY PARA- SA C7 142.01

ALEXIS SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD C8-1J15+ 139

JANET HOSKIN PARA- SA C9 83

LACHLAN SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD C10-1JU/15 80.01

SIMON WOOD BRISBANE-QLD C11 67

STEVE DYKSTRA BRISBANE-QLD C12 64

DISTINGUISHED REVOLVER
NAME BRANCH GRADE Score/300

MICHAEL ANGEL CLERMONT-QLD 1-A1 259.03

KENDALL SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD 2-A2 241.05

DAVID COLVIN SPRINGVALE-VIC 3-B1 241.01

SUSAN SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD B2 238.02

GREG RIEMER GYMPIE- QLD A3 238

GLEN AYRE BRISBANE-QLD B3 232.02

GARY PATERSON PT BOUVARD-WA A4 230.02

TONY PAWSON PT BOUVARD-WA B4 222.04

MICHAEL TRUSSLER MILLMERRAN-QLD B5 214

ALAN FRISWELL PT BOUVARD-WA B6 211.02

HAZEL BOZIC FRS CST-QLD C1 204.01

MEGAN ANGEL CLERMONT-QLD C2 183.01

BEN LEMMEY PARA- SA C3 161

DAMON OLUFSON BRISBANE-QLD C4 154

SIMON WOOD BRISBANE-QLD C5 146.01

ALAN WHITE BRISBANE-QLD C6 130

WARREN DARRAGH BRISBANE-QLD C7 128

STEVE DYKSTRA BRISBANE-QLD C8 126

ALEXIS SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD C91-J15+ 92.01

JANET HOSKIN PARA- SA C10 34

LACHLAN SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD C11-1JU/15 32

INTERNATIONAL RIMFIRE MAYLEIGH
NAME BRANCH GRADE Score/300

GARY PATERSON PT BOUVARD-WA A1 266.01

KENDALL SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD A2 250

DAVID COLVIN SPRINGVALE-VIC B1 244.02

TONY PAWSON PT BOUVARD-WA B2 244.01

MICHAEL ANGEL CLERMONT-QLD B3 240.02

SUSAN SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD B4 235.02

GREG RIEMER GYMPIE- QLD A3 228.02

ALAN FRISWELL PT BOUVARD-WA B5 228

MICHAEL TRUSSLER MILLMERRAN-QLD B6 218.01

BEN LEMMEY PARA- SA C1 217.01



GLEN AYRE BRISBANE-QLD C2 205

BRAD OLSEN BUNDABERG-QLD C3 194

MEGAN ANGEL CLERMONT-QLD C4 188.02

STEPHEN BENIC BRISBANE-QLD C5 188.01

RHONDELL POPE PT BOUVARD-WA B7 184.01

MARIZELLE BURGER BRISBANE-QLD C6 172

WARREN DARRAGH BRISBANE-QLD C7 140

JANET HOSKIN PARA- SA C8 134.01

KAI OLSEN BUNDABERG-QLD C9-1J15+ 133

HAZEL BOZIC FRS CST-QLD C10 127

DAMON OLUFSON BRISBANE-QLD C11 114

ALAN WHITE BRISBANE-QLD C12 103

ALEXIS SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD C13-2J15+ 98

LACHLAN SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD C14-1JU/15 76

SIMON WOOD BRISBANE-QLD C15 74

WILLIAM OLUFSON BRISBANE-QLD C16-3JNR15+ 45

EMMA ANGEL CLERMONT-QLD C17-2J/U15 25

ANY CENTREFIRE PISTOL 900 match
NAME BRANCH GRADE 900

DAVID COLVIN SPRINGVALE-VIC 1-AA1 837.23

MICHAEL ANGEL CLERMONT-QLD 2-AA2 798.15

SUSAN SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD 3-A1 789.16

GARY PATERSON PT BOUVARD-WA AA3 783.19

GREG RIEMER GYMPIE- QLD AA4 779.07

KENDALL SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD AA5 768.07

TONY PAWSON PT BOUVARD-WA AA6 765.05

ALAN FRISWELL PT BOUVARD-WA B1 748.08

GLEN AYRE BRISBANE-QLD B2 735.09

RHONDELL POPE PT BOUVARD-WA A2 726.06

BEN LEMMEY PARA- SA B3 705.09

ALEXIS SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD B4-1J15+ 705.06

MICHAEL TRUSSLER MILLMERRAN-QLD B5 694.08

JANET HOSKIN PARA- SA B6 687.04

MEGAN ANGEL CLERMONT-QLD C1 681.04

HAZEL BOZIC FRS CST-QLD C2 575.02

MARIZELLE BURGER BRISBANE-QLD C3 531.01

ALAN WHITE BRISBANE-QLD C4 512.01

STEPHEN BENIC BRISBANE-QLD C5 438.01

DAMON OLUFSON BRISBANE-QLD C6 429.02

SIMON WOOD BRISBANE-QLD C7 251

LACHLAN SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD C8-1JU/15 158

WILLIAM OLUFSON BRISBANE-QLD C9-2J15+ 112

NTSM 1800 MATCH
NAME Branch RF-900 CF-900 1800

DAVID COLVIN SPRINGVALE-VIC 1 831.21 837.23 1668.44

SUSAN SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD 2 844.22 789.16 1633.38



GARY PATERSON PT BOUVARD-WA 3 849.24 783.19 1632.43

MICHAEL ANGEL CLERMONT-QLD 4 829.12 798.15 1627.27

KENDALL SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD 5 856.24 768.07 1624.31

GREG RIEMER GYMPIE- QLD 6 816.12 779.07 1595.19

TONY PAWSON PT BOUVARD-WA 7 798.06 765.05 1563.11

ALAN FRISWELL PT BOUVARD-WA 8 773.11 748.08 1521.19

BEN LEMMEY PARA- SA 9 813.11 705.09 1518.2

GLEN AYRE BRISBANE-QLD 10 766.08 735.09 1501.17

RHONDELL POPE PT BOUVARD-WA 11 771.1 726.06 1497.16

MICHAEL TRUSSLER MILLMERRAN-QLD 12 786.12 694.08 1480.2

MEGAN ANGEL CLERMONT-QLD 13 768.07 681.04 1449.11

ALEXIS SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD 14-1-J15+ 636.03 705.06 1341.09

JANET HOSKIN PARA- SA 15 640.04 687.04 1327.08

MARIZELLE BURGER BRISBANE-QLD 16 684.05 531.01 1215.06

HAZEL BOZIC FRS CST-QLD 17 597.06 575.02 1172.08

STEPHEN BENIC BRISBANE-QLD 18 571.05 438.01 1009.06

ALAN WHITE BRISBANE-QLD 19 473.02 512.01 985.03

DAMON OLUFSON BRISBANE-QLD 20 505 429.02 934.02

SIMON WOOD BRISBANE-QLD 21 585.03 251 836.03

LACHLAN SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD 22-1-ju15 581.02 158 739.02

M9 MATCH
NAME BRANCH GRADE Score/300

MICHAEL ANGEL CLERMONT-QLD 1-B1 239.01

DAVID COLVIN SPRINGVALE-VIC 2-B2 224.01

GARY PATERSON PT BOUVARD-WA 3-B3 208.02

ALAN FRISWELL PT BOUVARD-WA C1 202.02

MICHAEL TRUSSLER MILLMERRAN-QLD C2 201

BEN LEMMEY PARA- SA C3 192.03

GREG RIEMER GYMPIE- QLD B4 182

KENDALL SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD B5 162.01

TONY PAWSON PT BOUVARD-WA C4 160

GLEN AYRE BRISBANE-QLD C5 153

SUSAN SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD C6 152.01

MEGAN ANGEL CLERMONT-QLD C7 137

MARIZELLE BURGER BRISBANE-QLD C8 108

WARREN DARRAGH BRISBANE-QLD C9 105

DAMON OLUFSON BRISBANE-QLD C10 103

ALAN WHITE BRISBANE-QLD C11 95.01

STEPHEN BENIC BRISBANE-QLD C12 85

ALEXIS SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD C13-1J15+ 61

LACHLAN SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD C14-1JU/15 46

JANET HOSKIN PARA- SA C15 33

HAZEL BOZIC FRS CST-QLD C16 21

6 GUN GRAND AGGREGATE
NAME Branch PLACE 6 Gun

MICHAEL ANGEL CLERMONT-QLD 1 2630.37



GARY PATERSON PT BOUVARD-WA 2 2610.55

DAVID COLVIN SPRINGVALE-VIC 3 2608.49

KENDALL SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD 4 2523.39

GREG RIEMER GYMPIE- QLD 5 2494.26

SUSAN SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD 6 2451.44

TONY PAWSON PT BOUVARD-WA 7 2435.18

ALAN FRISWELL PT BOUVARD-WA 8 2392.24

GLEN AYRE BRISBANE-QLD 9 2336.25

MICHAEL TRUSSLER MILLMERRAN-QLD 10 2322.21

BEN LEMMEY PARA- SA 11 2230.25

MEGAN ANGEL CLERMONT-QLD 12 2151.16

ALEXIS SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD 13-1-J15+ 1731.10

HAZEL BOZIC FRS CST-QLD 14 1694.10

JANET HOSKIN PARA- SA 15 1611.09

ALAN WHITE BRISBANE-QLD 16 1506.04

DAMON OLUFSON BRISBANE-QLD 17 1453.02

SIMON WOOD BRISBANE-QLD 18 1123.04

LACHLAN SUMMERS FRS CST-QLD 19-1Ju15 973.03

NATIONAL TEAM MATCH
QLD

Kendall Summers Any 22 856.24

Michael Trussler DR 214

Michael Angel Any CF 798.15

TOTAL 1868.39

WA

Gary Paterson Any 22 849.24

Tony Pawson Any CF 222.04

Alan Friswell DR 748.08

TOTAL 1819.36

VIC

David Colvin Any CF 837.23

Megs Angel DR 183.01

Ronnie Pope Any 22 771.01

TOTAL 1791.25

LADIES TEAM

Suze Summers Any 22 844.22

Megs Angel DR 183.01

Ronnie Pope Any CF 726.06

TOTAL 1753.29

SA

Ben Lemmey Any 22 813.11

Janet Hoskin Any CF 687.04

Greg Riemer DR 238

TOTAL 1738.15


